Form B1 (Official Ser a: 1) O BK-35049-MJ	Doc 1 Filed 08/	/09/10	Entered 08/09%4008892	entral DSpice of California
United States I Central Distr	Ba <b>Ma</b> inp <b>Dy</b> cOment ict of California	Page	1 of 13 Volunt	ary Petition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): Impact Films, Inc.	Ν	lame of Joint D	ebtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):	
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):			s used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 year , maiden, and trade names):	s
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Indvidual-Taxpayer I.D. (IT than one, state all):       26-2314595		ast four digits on an one, state al	of Soc. Sec. or Indvidual-Taxpayer I.D. (IT 1):	IN)/Complete EIN(if more
Street Address of Debtor (No. & Street, City, and State): 79600 Tom Fazio La Quinta, CA	S	treet Address o	f Joint Debtor (No. & Street, City, and Sta	te):
ZIP	CODE <b>92253</b>	ZIP CODE		
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business: <b>Riverside</b>	С	county of Reside	ence or of the Principal Place of Business:	
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address	): N	failing Address	of Joint Debtor (if different from street ad	dress):
ZIP	CODE		7	ZIP CODE
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different	from street address above):			
79600 Tom Fazio Lane La Quinta, CA			1	ZIP CODE <b>92253</b>
Type of Debtor (Form of Organization)	Nature of Busine (Check one box)	ess	Chapter of Bankruptcy C the Petition is Filed ((	
<ul> <li>(Check one box.)</li> <li>Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.</li> <li>Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)</li> <li>Partnership</li> <li>Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Health Care Business</li> <li>Single Asset Real Estate at 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B)</li> <li>Railroad</li> <li>Stockbroker</li> <li>Commodity Broker</li> <li>Clearing Bank</li> </ul>	s defined in	<ul> <li>Chapter 7</li></ul>	Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition of a Foreign Main Proceeding Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition of a Foreign Nonmain Proceeding
	☑ Other		Nature of I (Check one	
	<ul> <li>Tax-Exempt Enti (Check box, if applica)</li> <li>Debtor is a tax-exempt org under Title 26 of the Unito Code (the Internal Revenue)</li> </ul>	able) ganization ed States	Debts are primarily consumer debts, defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(8) as "incurred by an individual primarily for a personal, family, or house- hold purpose."	Debts are primarily business debts.
Filing Fee (Check one box)		Check one	Chapter 11 Debtors	5
<ul> <li>Full Filing Fee attached</li> <li>Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b) See Official Form 3A.</li> <li>Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B.</li> <li>Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B.</li> <li>Check all applicable boxes</li> <li>A plan is being filed with this petition</li> <li>Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).</li> </ul>			11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). s (excluding debts owed to <i>wount subject to adjustment</i>	
			THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY	
Estimated Number of Creditors 1- 50- 100- 200- 1,000- 49 99 199 999 5,000 2 0 0 0 0 0 Estimated Acests	5,001- 10,001- 25,001- 10,000 25,000 50,000	- 50,001- 100,000	Over 100,000	
Estimated Assets \$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 to \$1,000 \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 \$1million \$10 m			00,000,001 \$500,000,001 More \$500 million to \$1 billion \$1 billion	
Estimated Liabilities \$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 to \$1,000 \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 \$1 million \$10 m			00,000,001 to \$500,000,001 More than 00 million to \$1 billion billion	\$1

Form	B1 (Official	<del>ያere:ካር-ሜk-35049-MJ Doc 1 Filed 0</del>	8/09/10 Entered 08/09% 10 108	C Lettal D Det California	
Volu	ıntary Peti	tion Main Documer	It <sub>Name</sub> Braggeo 2, of 13	FORM B1, Page 2	
(1)	is page must	be completed and filed in every case)	Impact Films, Inc.		
		Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last	<b>8 Years</b> (If more than two, attach additional sheet.)		
Loca Whe		NONE	Case Number:	Date Filed:	
Loca Whe	tion re Filed:		Case Number:	Date Filed:	
-		Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner or	Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach ad	ditional sheet)	
Nam NO	e of Debtor: NE		Case Number:	Date Filed:	
Distr	ict:		Relationship:	Judge:	
10Q of th	) with the Secur e Securities Exc	<b>Exhibit A</b> debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and ities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) change Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.)	Exhibit B (To be completed if debtor is a whose debts are primarily con I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoi have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may pro 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have e available under each such chapter. I further certify th debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).	isumer debts) ing petition, declare that I oceed under chapter 7, 11, explained the relief	
	Exhibit A is a	ttached and made a part of this petition.	X Not Applicable Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	Date	
		Exhibit C	Exhibit D		
	reat of imminent	h or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose t and identifiable harm to public health or safety? bit C is attached and made a part of this petition.	<ul> <li>(To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.)</li> <li>Exhibit D completed and signed by the debuyetition.</li> <li>If this is a joint petition:</li> <li>Exhibit D also completed and signed by the</li> </ul>	tor is attached and made a part of this	
	part of this petition. Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue				
<ul> <li>Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue (Check any applicable box)</li> <li>✓ Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District.</li> </ul>			ays immediately		
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate. general partner, or partnership pending in this District.				
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District. or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District.				
<b>Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property</b> (Check all applicable boxes.)					
	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following).				
			(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)		
			(Address of landlord)		
		Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are c entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession		ed to cure the	
	Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the filing of the petition.			l after the	
		Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certif	ication. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).		

Form B1 (Official Ser 9:46 Voluntary Petition	04949-MJ Doc 1 Filed 0 Main Docume	<u>8/09/10 Entered 08/09/୩୯</u> nt <sub>Name</sub> പ്പെട്ടുംof 13	FORM B1, Page 3
(This page must be comple	eted and filed in every case)	Impact Films, Inc.	i onchi bi, i ugo c
	Sigr	atures	
Signature(	(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)	Signature of a Fore	ign Representative
and correct. [If petitioner is an individual who	y that the information provided in this petition is true ose debts are primarily consumer debts and has	I declare under penalty of perjury that the info and correct, that I am the foreign representativ and that I am authorized to file this petition.	
or 13 of title 11, United States C chapter, and choose to proceed u	am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 Code, understand the relief available under each such inder chapter 7. I no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I	(Check only <b>one</b> box.)	
have obtained and read the notic	e required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).	Certified Copies of the documents requi	relief in accordance with the
I request relief in accordance wi in this petition.	th the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified	Chapter of title 11 specified in the petit order granting recognition of the foreign	
X Not Applicable		X Not Applicable	
Signature of Debtor		(Signature of Foreign Representative)	
X Not Applicable Signature of Joint Debu		(Printed Name of Foreign Representative)	
0		(Printed Name of Foreign Representative)	
Telephone Number (If not	t represented by attorney)	Date	
Date	Stars 4		
X /s/Todd B. Becker	Signature of Attorney	Signature of Non-Atto	· _
Signature of Attorney for D	Debtor(s)	I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I ar in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this docum	ent for compensation and have provided
Todd B. Becker		the debtor with a copy of this document and the 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and	, (3) if rules or guidelines have been
Printed Name of Attorney f		promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) s by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given maximum amount before preparing any docum	the debtor notice of the
Law Office of Todd I Firm Name	B. Becker	fee from the debtor, as required in that section	
	reet Long Beach, CA 90804		
Address		Not Applicable	
		Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankro	uptcy Petition Preparer
562 495-1500	562 494-8904	Social Security number (If the bankrunter	petition preparer is not an individual, state
Telephone Number <b>8/9/2010</b>	127567	the Social Security number (if the bankuptcy the social Security number of the officer, the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Require	principal, responsible person or partner of
Date	Bar Number		
*In a case in which § 707(b certification that the attorned information in the schedules	(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a ey has no knowledge after an inquiry that the s is incorrect.	Address	
Signature of I	Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)	X Not Applicable	
	ry that the information provided in this petition is true		
and correct, and that I have beer debtor.	n authorized to file this petition on behalf of the	Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer	
The debtor requests the relief in Code, specified in this petition.	accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States	partner whose Social Security number is p Names and Social Security numbers of all in preparing this document unless the bank	
X /s/ Michael Levy		If more than one person prepared this docu	ment, attach to the appropriate official form
Signature of Authorized Ind	וויזיםעמו	for each person.	
Michael Levy Printed Name of Authorized	d Individual	A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedu	to comply with the provisions of title 11 and are may result in fines or imprisonment or
President		both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.	- v 1
Title of Authorized Individu	ual		
8/9/2010			
Date			

# Case 6:10-bk-35049-MJ Doc 1 Filed 08/09/10 Entered 08/09/10 08:12:11 Desc SMAILE MENTION RELEATED CASES INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LOCAL RULE 1015-2 UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT, CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

1. A petition under the Bankruptcy Act of 1898 or the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1978 has previously been filed by or against the debtor, his/her spouse, an affiliate of the debtor, any copartnership or joint venture of which debtor is or formerly was a general or limited partner, or member, or any corporation of which the debtor is a director, officer, or person in control, as follows: (Set forth the complete number and title of each such of prior proceeding, date filed, nature thereof, the Bankruptcy Judge and court to whom assigned, whether still pending and, if not, the disposition thereof. If none, so indicate. Also, list any real property included in Schedule A that was filed with any such prior proceeding(s).)

#### None

2. (If petitioner is a partnership or joint venture) A petition under the Bankruptcy Act of 1898 or the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1978 has previously been filed by or against the debtor or an affiliate of the debtor, or a general partner in the debtor, a relative of the general partner, general partner of, or person in control of the debtor, partnership in which the debtor is a general partner, general partner of the debtor, or person in control of the debtor as follows: (Set forth the complete number and title of each such prior proceeding, date filed, nature of the proceeding, the Bankruptcy Judge and court to whom assigned, whether still pending and, if not, the disposition thereof. If none, so indicate. Also, list any real property included in Schedule A that was filed with any such prior proceeding(s).)

#### None

3. (If petitioner is a corporation) A petition under the Bankruptcy Act of 1898 or the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1978 has previously been filed by or against the debtor, or any of its affiliates or subsidiaries, a director of the debtor, an officer of the debtor, a person in control of the debtor, a partnership in which the debtor is general partner, a general partner of the debtor, a relative of the general partner, director, officer, or person in control of the debtor, or any persons, firms or corporations owning 20% or more of its voting stock as follows: (Set forth the complete number and title of each such prior proceeding, date filed, nature of proceeding, the Bankruptcy Judge and court to whom assigned, whether still pending, and if not, the disposition thereof. If none, so indicate. Also, list any real property included in Schedule A that was filed with any such prior proceeding(s).)

None

4. (If petitioner is an individual) A petition under the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1978, including amendments thereof, has been filed by or against the debtor within the last 180 days: (Set forth the complete number and title of each such prior proceeding, date filed, nature of proceeding, the Bankruptcy Judge and court to whom assigned, whether still pending, and if not, the disposition thereof. If none, so indicate. Also, list any real property included in Schedule A that was filed with any such prior proceeding(s).) **None** 

I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at

, California /s/ Michael Levy

Debtor

Dated: 8/9/2010

Case 6:10-bk-35049-MJ Doc 1 Filed 08/09/10 Entered 08/09/10 08:12:11 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 13

Verification of Creditor Mailing List - (Rev. 10/05)

2003 USBC, Central District of California

#### MASTER MAILING LIST

Verification Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 1007-2(d)

Name	Todd B. Becker
Address	Law Office of Todd B. Becker
	3750 E. Anaheim Street
	Long Beach, CA 90804
Telephone	562 495-1500

Attorney for Debtor(s)

Debtor In Pro Per

## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

List all names including trade names, used by Debtor(s) within last 8 years:	Case No.:
	Chapter: 11
Impact Films, Inc.	

#### VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MAILING LIST

The above named debtor(s), or debtor's attorney if applicable, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the attached Master Mailing List of creditors, consisting of <u>2</u> sheet(s) is complete, correct, and consistent with the debtor's schedules pursuant to Local Rule 1007-2(d) and I/we assume all responsibility for errors and omissions.

Date: 8/9/2010

/s/ Michael Levy

Michael Levy , President

<u>/s/Todd B. Becker</u> Todd B. Becker, Attorney (*if applicable*)

#### Case 6:10-bk-35049-MJ Doc 1 Filed 08/09/10 Entered 08/09/10 08:12:11 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 13 Impact Films, Inc. 79600 Tom Fazio La Quinta, CA 92253

Todd B. Becker Law Office of Todd B. Becker 3750 E. Anaheim Street Long Beach, CA 90804

## Case 6:10-bk-35049-MJ Doc 1 Filed 08/09/10 Entered 08/09/10 08:12:11 Desc Main Document Page 7 of 13 Jeff Smith C/O J. Scott Zndel, Esq. 74-000 Country Club Drive, Ste C-3 Palm Desert, CA 92260

Michael Levy 79600 Tom Fazio Lane La Quinta, CA 92253 Case 6:10-bk-35049-MJ

Doc 1 Filed 08/09/10 Entered 08/09/10 08:12:11 Main Document Page 8 of 13

2007 USBC, Central District of California

Desc

#### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT **CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA**

In re: Impact Films, Inc.

Form B4 (Official Form 4) - (12/07)

CHAPTER: CASE NO .:

11

Form 4.

# LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1)

(3)

Debtor(s)

(4)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted

(2)

Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.) Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff

Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]

(5)

#### **Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury** on Behalf of a Corporation or Partnership

I, Michael Levy President of the Corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date: 8/9/2010

/s/ Michael Levy

Michael Levy , President

Debtor

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property. Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C §§ 152 and 3571.

Case 6:10-bk-35049-MJ Doc 1 Filed 08/09/10 Entered 08/09/10 08:12:11

Main Document Page 9 of 13

**United States Bankruptcy Court** 

### **Central District of California**

Case No. Chapter **11** 

\_ \_\_\_

In re:

Impact Films, Inc.

# STATEMENT REGARDING AUTHORITY TO SIGN AND FILE PETITION

I, Michael Levy, declare under penalty of perjury that I am the President of Impact Films, Inc., a Nevada Corporation and that on 06/14/2010 the following resolution was duly adopted by the Michael Levy, Patricia Rogers, Miguel Ma of this Corporation:

"Whereas, it is in the best interest of this Corporation to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that Michael Levy, President of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a Chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the Corporation; and

Be It Further Resolved, that **Michael Levy**, **President** of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the Corporation, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the Corporation in connection with such bankruptcy case; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Michael Levy, President of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to employ Todd B. Becker, attorney and the law firm of Law Office of Todd B. Becker to represent the Corporation in such bankruptcy case."

Executed on: 8/9/2010

Signed: <u>/s/ Michael Levy</u> Michael Levy 1 Desc

#### Case 6:10-bk-35049-MJ Doc 1 Filed 08/09/10 Entered 08/09/10 08:12:11 Desc Main Document Page 10 of 13 United States Bankruptcy Court Central District of California

#### In re: Impact Films, Inc.

Case No.

# List of Equity Security Holders

REGISTERED NAME OF HOLDER OF SECURITY	CLASS OF	NUMBER	KIND OF INTEREST
LAST KNOWN ADDRESS OR PLACE OF BUSINESS	SECURITY	REGISTERED	REGISTERED

#### DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, Michael Levy, President of the Corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing List of Equity Security Holders and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date: 8/9/2010

/s/ Michael Levy

Michael Levy, President, Impact Films, Inc. Debtor

Case 6:10-bk-35049-MJ Doc 1 Filed 08/09/10 Entered 08/09/10 08:12:11 Desc Main Document Page 11 of 13

# United States Bankruptcy Court Central District of California

In re Impact Films, Inc.

Debtor.

Case No.

Chapter 11

## STATEMENT OF CORPORATE OWNERSHIP

Comes now **Impact Films**, **Inc.** (the "Debtor") and pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(a) and 7007.1 state as follows:

**X** All corporations that directly or indirectly own 10% or more of any class of the corporation's equity interests are listed below:

Owner Michael Levy 79600 Tom Fazio Lane La Quinta, CA 92253	% of Shares Owned 90%
Miguel Martinez 550 S. Warren Rd San Jacinto, CA 92582	5%
Patricia Rogers 42625 4th St Desert Hot Springs CA, 92240	5%

OR,

There are no entities to report.

Byjs/Todd B. Becker		
Todd B. Becker Signature of Attorney		
Counsel for	Impact Films, Inc.	
Bar no.:	127567	
Address.:	Law Office of Todd B. Becker 3750 E. Anaheim Street Long Beach, CA 90804	
Telephone No.:	562 495-1500	
Fax No.: E-mail address:	562 494-8904 becker@toddbeckerlaw.com	

Case 6:10-bk-35049-MJ Do	c 1 Filed 08/09/10	Entered 08/09/10 08:12:11	Desc
--------------------------	--------------------	---------------------------	------

Main Document Pa Party Name, Address, Telephone (CA State Bar No. if applicable) Impact Films, Inc. 79600 Tom Fazio Lane La Quinta, CA 92253 (760) 771-5757	ge 12 of 13 FOR COURT USE ONLY
Attorney for Impact Films, Inc. UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
<sup>n re:</sup> Impact Films, Inc.	CHAPTER: 11 CASE NUMBER
Debtor.	(No Hearing Required)

#### VENUE DISCLOSURE FORM FOR CORPORATIONS FILING CHAPTER 11 (Required by General Order 97-02)

\*Attach additional sheets as necessary and indicate so in each section\*

 Specify the address of the principal office of the Debtor currently on file with the California Secretary of State (from Form S0100, S0200, or S0300):
 9025 Wilshire Blvd, Penthouse

Beverly Hills, CA 90211

2. Specify the address of the principal office of the Debtor listed on the Debtor's most recent federal tax return:

N/A

3. Disclose the current business address(es) for all corporate officers:

79600 Tom Fazio Lane La Quinta, CA 92253

4. Disclose the current business address(es) where the Debtor's books and records are located:

79600 Tom Fazio Lane La Quinta, CA 92253

# Case 6:10-bk-35049-MJ Doc 1 Filed 08/09/10 Entered 08/09/10 08:12:11 Desc Venue Disc Main-Drift Compositions File Office Tage Two (2)

In re	Impact Films, Inc.	CHAPTER: 11
	Debtor.	CASE NO.:

5. List the address(es) where the majority of the Debtor's assets are located based on a book value determination as set forth on the Debtor's most recent balance sheet:

#### 32 Carretera Libre Rosarito, BC Mexico 220710

6. Disclose any different address(es) to those listed above within six months prior to the filing of this petition and state the reasons for the change in address(es):

7. State the name and address of the individual signing this Statement and the relationship of such person to the Debtor (specify):

Michael Levy 79600 Tom Fazio La Quinta, CA 92253	
8. Total number of attached pages of supporting documentation:	
9. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of	America, that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on theday of	,20,at _ <b>San Jacinto,</b> , California
Michael Levy	/s/ Michael Levy
Type Name of Officer	Signature of Declarant
President	

Position or Title of Officer